form, Line 22, “North American Green Shoremax Matting,” was incorrectly calculated and 
was off by Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars and their award has been adjusted to reflect 
this error; and  

WHEREAS, the Authority desires to enter into a contract with Sunset Creations, Inc. 
for the Project in an amount not to exceed Four Hundred and Eighty Thousand, Five 
Hundred and Sixty-Five Dollars ($480,565.00) as it is the lowest, responsive, and 
responsible bidder. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF 
THE UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The Authority hereby awards a contract to Sunset Creations, Inc., 355 Route 601, Belle 
Mead, New Jersey 08502 for the Trailside Nature and Science Center Sensory Trail 
Drainage Improvements at an amount not to exceed Four Hundred and Eighty Thousand, 
Five Hundred and Sixty-Five Dollars ($480,565.00). 

2. The Authority authorizes the Chairman to execute a contract and any and all documents 
necessary with Sunset Creations, Inc. for the Trailside Nature and Science Center Sensory 
Trail Drainage Improvements.